

New Case no. 56063/16
FIR no. 683/15
State Vs. Hare Krishna Jha
PS : Ranhola

02.11.2016

Present : Ld. Substitute Addl. PP Shri Balbir Singh for the State.
Both the accused on bail.
Sh. Rahul, Proxy counsel for Sh. S. S. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel
for accused persons.
Witnesses Sh. G. S.Sahana and Sh. Labanga Lata
Sahana in person.
IO in person.

Adjournment sought on behalf of accused persons on the pretext
that sister-in-law (bhabhi) of the main counsel has expired yesterday.
Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State also sought adjournment on the
pretext that he has not gone through the file.

In the facts and circumstances, case adjourned.

Be put up for prosecution evidence on 09.01.2017.

(Jagdish Kumar)
ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi
02.11.2016