

FIR No. 683/2015
PS : Ranhola
State Vs . Hare Krishan Jha
New No. 56063

09.01.2017

Present : Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) Sh Himanshu Garg for State.
Both the accused on bail.

Witness G.S. Sahana present. ACP Samay Singh also present who is the IO of the present case but Ld Addl PP (Substitute) submits that he has not gone through the file and it will take much time and a short adjournment sought. In the facts and circumstances, witness is discharged as unexamined.

Be put upon 03.04.2017 for P.E. Date is given as per the convenience of the witness as he has to get his eyes operation in the month of March, 2017.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
09.01.2017