

FIR No. 683/2015
PS : Ranhola
State Vs . Hare Krishan Jha & Anr.
No.56063/2016

24.08.2017

Present :Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) Sh Jitender Sharma, for State.
Both the accused on bail.
Sh S.S. Tyagi, Ld Cl for the accused.

PW1 and PW2 examined in chief, cross examined on behalf accused and discharged. There are two other witnesses namely G.S. Sahana and Smt Labang Lata Sahana are also present. Ld Addl PP (substitute) submits that after going through the file these two witnesses are material witnesses and he has not completely gone through the entire file and it will take much time. Ld Addl PP (substitute) prayed for discharge of these witnesses by submitting that these witnesses may be examined by the regular PP. In these circumstances, both the witnesses are discharged as unexamined.

Witness Sh K.K. Dahiya, Special Commissioner (Transport) served for today but a request for exemption of personal appearance has been received stating therein that he is busy in the meeting of Hon'ble Supreme Court Committee on Road Safety under the chairmanship of Justice K.S. Radhakrishnan. He is exempted for today subject to the condition that he will file the report, if any regarding his pre engagement.

ACP (retired) Samay Singh present and discharged.

Be put upon 23.11.2017 for R.P.E.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
24.08.2017