

New Case no. 56063/16
FIR no. 683/15
State Vs. Hare Krishna Jha
PS : Ranhola

23.11.2017

Present : None for the State.

Both the accused on bail.

Sh. S. S. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Witnesses Smt. Labang Sahana, G. S. Sahana, Sh. K. K. Dahiya Special Commissioner of Transport and ACP Samay Singh are present but Regular Addl. PP for State of this Court is on leave. It is informed to me by the Naib Court that Sh. Irfan Ahmed has been deputed as Substitute Ld. Addl. PP for State for today in this court. And he may come after completing the work in the Court of Ms. Kamini Lau, Ld. ASJ, Delhi. Case adjourned in these circumstances as pass over not possible because I have to go for jail inspection today at 11:30 AM.

Be put up on 08.02.2018 for PE.

(Jagdish Kumar)
ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi
23.11.2017