

**FIR No. 683/2015**  
**PS : Ranhola**  
**State Vs Hare Krishan Jha**  
**No. 56063/16**

08.02.2018

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh R.S. Mangal Murti , for State.  
Both the accused on bail.  
Sh S.S. Tyagi Ld Counsel for the accused person.

PW3 partly examined in chief, his further examination in chief deferred on the request of Ld Addl PP for the State as the statement of this witness is lengthy one and he wants to go through the same and witness also submitted that he is not feeling well. He has stated that he has to examine the witnesses in other cases where the witnesses have come from out station.

Witness Sh K.K. Dahiya sent a request for his exemption through one Sh Prem Mishra. He is exempted from his P.A for today.

IO present and discharged as Ld Addl PP wants to examine the IO after examination of other public witnesses.

Be put upon 09.04.2018 for RPE.

**(JAGDISH KUMAR)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
08.02.2018