

FIR No. 683/2015
PS : Ranhola
State Vs. Hare Krishan Jha
No.56063/16

09.04.2018

Present : Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) Sh R.K.Tanwar, for State.
Both the accused on bail.

Complainant G.S. Sahana as well as IO/ACP(retired) Samay Singh present. Ld Addl PP (Substitute) sought adjournment on the pretext that he has not gone through the file and witness G.S. Sahana is the complainant and further submits that he has been partly examined in chief. He has no knowledge as to why his further examination in chief was deferred as his part examination in chief was got conducted by the Ld Regular PP. In these circumstances, both the witnesses are discharged.

The witness submits that he will not available from first week of May, 2018 till 20th of June 2018 In these circumstances, case is adjourned.

Be put upon 04.07.2018 for R.P.E.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
09.04.2018