

New Case no. 56063/16
FIR no. 683/15
State Vs. Hare Krishna Jha
PS : Ranhola

04.07.2018

Present : None for State.

Both the accused are present on bail.

Sh. S. S. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Sh. K. K. Dahiya, Dy. Commissioner Transport West Zone and complainant Sh. G. S. Shana as well as IO of the case ACP Samay Singh and Sh. J. V. Gupta, Assistant Engineer are also present.

The Regular Addl. PP of this Court is on leave today and Substitute Addl. PP deputed in this Court has not appeared being busy in his own Court. It is 11:30 AM. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is busy in recording evidence in his own Court.

In these circumstances, witnesses are discharged unexamined.

Be put up on 10.09.2018.

(Jagdish Kumar)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
04.07.2018