

New Case no. 56063/16
FIR no. 683/15
State Vs. Hare Krishna Jha
PS : Ranhola

06.12.2018

Present : Ms. Nimmi Sisodia, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for State.

Both accused are present on bail with Counsel Sh. S. S. Tyagi.

Witness Sh. G. S. Sahana is present for further examination-in-chief which was deferred for original caste certificate. Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for State submits that statement of complainant is very lengthy and she has not gone through the file and Regular Addl. PP of this Court is on leave today. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP deputed in this Court sought adjournment.

Ld. Counsel for accused also sought adjournment on the pretext that he is unable to cross examine the witness as he came from hospital and was in the hospital all the night.

ACP Samay Singh (Retd) is present but discharged unexamined today.

In the given circumstances, case adjourned.

Be put up on 28.01.2019.

(Jagdish Kumar)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
06.12.2018