

New Case no.56063/2016
State Vs.Hare Krishna Jha and another
FIR no.683/2015
PS :Ranhola

26.09.2019

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Both accused are present on bail.
IO ACP Samay Singh Meena (retired).

Sh. Mritunjay Sahana, s/o. PW-2 complainant G.S. Sahana has appeared and moved an exemption application on the ground that his father is of 65 years old and suffering from different kind of ailments. Application perused. Allowed for today only.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-3 G.S. Sahana on 13.12.2019.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi
26.09.2019