

**SC no. 56063/2016**  
**SATE VS. HARE KRISHNA JHA**  
**FIR no. 683/2015**  
**PS RANHOLA**  
**u/s. 3 SC/ST Act (POA)**

30.05.2022

**Ld. PO is on half day leave.**

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Hare Krishan Jha is present on bail.  
Accused Sarita Jha @ Mamta is absent.  
Witness Smt. Labang Lata Sahana is present.  
I.O/retired ACP Samay Singh is present in person.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of accused Sarita Jha.

As per directions of the Ld. Presiding officer, put up for purpose fixed  
on 19.09.2022.

**(READER)**  
**30.05.2022**