

**SC no.56063/2016**  
**State Vs.Hare Krishna Jha and another**  
**FIR no.683/2015**  
**PS : Ranhola**  
**u/s.3 SC/ST Act**

19.09.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Both accused persons are present on bail.  
Sh. Sumit Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for both accused  
persons.  
Retired IO/ACP Samay Singh present.

PW Mrs. Labanga Lata Sharma present for evidence. PW  
discharged unexamined at her own request as she was not feeling well. Let  
she be called for next date.

Put up for PE on **05.12.2022**.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (SC&ST) Act,**  
**West/Delhi/19.09.2022**