

**SC NO.56063/2016**  
**FIR NO.683/2015**  
**PS RANHOLA**  
**STATE VS. HARE KRISHN JHA AND ORS.**  
**u/s SC/ST Act**

16.05.2023

**Ld. PO is on half day leave (F/N)**

**Present :** **Sh. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.**  
**Accused Hare Krishna Jha and Sarita Jha present on**  
**bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sumit.**  
**Complainant in person.**  
**Rtrd. IO/ACP Sh. Samay Singh in person.**

As per instructions of the Ld. PO, put up the matter  
now on **24.07.2023** for purpose already fixed.

**(Reader)**  
**16.05.2023**