

SC NO.56083/2016
FIR NO.883/2015
PS RANHOLA
STATE VS. HARE KRISHAN JHA & ORS.
U/S SC/ST Act

24.07.2023

Present : **Ms. Garima Gupta, Ld. Addl. (Substitute) PP for the state.**
Ld. Counsel for the accused persons with accused persons in person.
Complainant in person.

Matter is listed today for PE. However, no PW in present.

In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned for today.

Put up the matter for PE on **16.10.2023**. Let material witnesses, MHC(M) with case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
24.07.2023