

SC No.56083/2016
State Vs. Hare Krishan Jha & Ors.
FIR No. 883/2015
PS Ranhola

22.01.2024

Present:- Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Hare Krishan Jha is present on bail.
Accused Sarita Jha is absent.
Sh. Sumit Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. counsel for both accused persons.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of accused Sarita Jha for exemption from his personal appearance. Heard. Application perused. Application is allowed. He is exempted from his personal appearance for today only. However, it is stated in the exemption application that evidence can be recorded in his absence and she will not dispute the identity of accused for today only.

An application for exemption has been filed on behalf of PW-5 Mrs. Labanga Lata Sahana from his personal appearance due to medical ground as well as bad weather. Application is allowed. She is exempted from his personal appearance for today only

PW7 ASI Ved Prakash is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

List for PE on **01.04.2024**. Let remaining unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi 22.01.2024