

STATE VS. HARE KRISHNA JHA  
FIR NO. 683/2015  
PS RANHOLA  
SC NO. 56063/2016

01.04.2024

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Both accused are present on bail along with  
counsel Sh. Sumit Sandeep Tyagi, Adv.

PW-5 Ms. Labanga Lata Sahana is present, further  
cross examined and discharged. No other PW is  
present.

Now to come up on **22.07.2024 for PE.**

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**01.04.2024**