

CNR NO. DLWT01-00274-2015  
SC NO. 56063/2016  
STATE Vs. HARE KRISHNA JHA AND ANR  
FIR NO. 683/2015  
PS (Ranhola)  
U/s SC/ST Act

28.10.2024

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Add. PP for the State.

Complainant in person.

Both the accused persons are present on bail  
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Sumit Sandeep Tyagi.

PW-8 Insp. Brahmprakash is present, examined,  
cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **10.02.2025**. **Let remaining  
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be  
summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (SC&ST) Act,  
West/Delhi/28.10.2024