

CNR NO. DLWT01-000274-2015
SC No. 56063/2016
STATE Vs. HARE KRISHNA JHA
FIR No. 683/2015
PS (Ranhola)
u/s SC/ST Act

21.08.2025

Present : Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons are present on bail

alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Sumit Sandeep Tyagi.

Sh. Shuvham Maurya, SDM/ SDO, Distt. Bankura,

West Bengal is present through VC a/w Sh. Sh.

Anant, Ld. proxy counsel in person.

Rtd. IO/ACP Samay Singh is present. **He be**

summoned afresh for NDOH.

Today, this matter is fixed for further PE.

PW SI Ramesh is present HAC (complaint branch),
he is discharged unexamined as PW-7 ASI Ved Prakash has
already been examined in this regard.

PW Ct. Satish is not present despite service. **Issue
B/Ws against him in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety of
like amount for NODH.**

PW-9 Ram (public photographer) is examined,
cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **04.12.2025. PWs be summoned for
NDOH alongwith case property, if any.**

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
21.08.2025