

CNR No.DLWT01-000274/2015

SC No.56063/2016

FIR No.683/2015

PS Ranhola

State Vs. Hare Krishna Jha & Anr.

u/s SC/ST Act

04.12.2025

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan,, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Sumit Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel representing both accused persons.

Accused Hare Krishan present on bail.

Accused Sarita is not present. However, an application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on her behalf. In view of the averments made in the application, the same stands disposed of as *allowed* for today only with directions to the accused to remain present before this court on NDOH.

Ms. Madhumitta Bhattacharjee, Ld. Counsel for witness SDM/SDO, Dist. Bankura, WB ie. Shuvham Maurya through VC.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

Vide separate statement u/s 294 Cr.P.C, accused persons have admitted Copy of Caste Certificate dt.11.06.1970 already Ex.PW-3/X1. Consequently, Witness at Sr. No. 4 is *dropped* from the list of witnesses.

Some documents have been filed a/w list of documents. Copy of the same is kept on record and be supplied

to accused persons on appearance.

Put up on 16.03.2026 for remaining PE. Remaining witnesses be summoned as per L.O.W a/w MHC(M) concerned with case property, if any for NDOH

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
04.12.2025